## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6500255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QINGQING ZONG	01/15/2021
YIMIN CHEN	01/15/2021
MENGFEI LIU	01/15/2021
PENGJU KONG	01/15/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
Street Address:	675 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17151028

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5000

**Email:** ipdocketing@haynesboone.com, ming.armstrong@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52769.139US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN W. HALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan W. Hallman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 055503 FRAME: 0655

506453485

source=52769-139US01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=52769-139US01\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055503 FRAME: 0656

Attorney Docket No.; 52769,139US01

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Oingqing ZONG of Campbell, California Yimin CHEN of Campbell, California Mengfei LIU of Campbell, California Pengju KONG of Campbell, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 675 Campbell Technology Parkway. Suite 150, Campbell, California 95008, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

# IMPROVED ADAPTIVE GATE REGULATION FOR A SYNCHRONOUS RECTIFIER FLYBACK CONVERTER

for which we filed a U	Inited Sta	ates Patent App	fication on	and give	Serial Number
flyisions, reissues, cor iling of said application countries for said inver- we agree to execute all and generally to do event to their request and exp	itinuation ons: we ar ation, and papers u rything p	s and extensions Aborize the aborite the aborite the claim all right seful in connect tossible to aid sa	thereof, and all ve-numed assign its of priority with ion with said Un id assignee, thei	rights of priority in see to apply for partithout further authorited States and for its successors, assign	esulting from the ents of foreign orization from me; eign applications. as and nominees.
ind we request that the nvention to the above-	United S	lates Patent and	Trademark Off	ice issue all patent	s granted for said
Executed this	<u>lă</u>	day of	January		2021.
		Ċ	<i>∠</i> tingqing ZONG	<i>o</i> 7	
Promote CAS	1 Cm				
executed this	\$1146° .	day of	3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		

Yimin CHEN

		Attorney Docket No.: 52769,139US01
Executed this day of	January	, 2021.
	4	
	0).1	
	Mengfei LIU	<u> </u>
	might.	
Executed this \( \frac{\int}{\int} \) day of \(  \)	January	, 2021.
	1/2-	2

Pengju KONG

Page 2 of 2